7/17/2016 Broward County Clerk of Courts - Home

American Express Centurion Plaintiff vs. Cheryl Wilson, et al Defendant

Broward County Case Number: CACE08025623
State Reporting Number: 062008CA025623AXXXCE
Court Type: Civil Division - Circuit Court

Case Type: Contract and Indebtedness

Incident Date: N/A

Filing Date: 06/05/2008

Court Location: Central Courthouse

Case Status: Disposition Entered

Magistrate Id / Name: N/A

Judge ID / Name: 14 Rodriguez, Carlos Augusto

= Party(ies)

Party Type Party Name

Plaintiff American Express Centurion

Defendant Noveshen, Eric
Also Known As Noveshen, Eric Lance

Defendant Wilson, Cheryl
Also Known As Wilson, Cheryl Diane

Total: 3

© Attorneys / Address
© Address # Denotes Lead Attorney

# Wiener, Carolyn
Retained
Bar ID: 81746
Jaffe and Asher, LLP
3475 Sheridan Street, Suite 209
Hollywood, FL 33021

# Pro Se
Retained

= Disposition(s)

Total: 4

Date Statistical Closure(s)

01/03/2014 Disposed by Judge

https://www.browardclerk.org/WWeb2/CaseSearch/Details/?caseid=NzA3NTIz-eTZd5gttG%2bl%3d&caseNum=CACE08025623&category=CV
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Page(s)
Date ¢ Disposition(s) View &
06/10/2014  Final Order of Dismissal ‘ 2
Comment ( AND AGREEMNT-STIPULATION OF THE PARTIES/FINAL
ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION ORDER OF DISMISSAL CASE
SETTLED)
Vol./Book 50848 , Page 1836, 2 pages
Instrument Number 112342422
01/03/2014  Final Judgment E 1
Vol./Book 50453 , Page 6, 1 pages
Instrument Number 112021167
08/30/2013  Mandate Affirmed E 2
Vol./Book 50128 , Page 1186, 2 pages
Instrument Number 111774902
06/18/2012  Order Vacating Dismissal
Comment ( Order Upon Pltf's Motion to Vacate Order of Dismissal is Granted.)
= Event(s) & Document(s) Total: 79
Pages
Date & Description Additional Text View %
02/26/2015  Order ALLOWING SUBSTITUTION ‘ 1
OF COUNSEL
02/26/2015  Stipulation for Substitution of Counsel E 2
02/26/2015 Consent TO STIPULATION FOR ‘ 1
SUBSTITUTION OF
COUNSEL
12/30/2014  Stipulation FOR SUBSTITUTION OF E 2
COUNSEL
Party: Plaintiff American
Express Centurion
04/21/2014  Notice of Mediation May 27, 2014 TIME 11:30A.M E 1
02/26/2014  Order ON DEFENDANT'S MOTION ‘ 2
FOR CONTEMPT AGAINST
PLAINTIFF AND
DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO
VACATE FINAL JUDGMENT
/ DENIED

https://www.browardclerk.org/WWeb2/CaseSearch/Details/?caseid=NzA3NTIz-eTZd5gttG%2bl%3d&caseNum=CACE08025623&category=CV
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02/26/2014

02/07/2014

01/24/2014

12/13/2013

12/13/2013

12/13/2013

08/16/2013

08/01/2013

08/01/2013

07/08/2013

02/27/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

https://www.browardclerk.org/WWeb2/CaseSearch/Details/?caseid=NzA3NTIz-eTZd5gttG%2bl%3d&caseNum=CACE08025623&category=CV

Order

Notice of Hearing

Motion for Contempt

Exhibits

Motion for Final Judgment

Affidavit of Indebtedness

Order Granting Motion

Order on Motion to Compel

Motion

Notice of Hearing

Order

Notice of Hearing

Motion for Contempt

Broward County Clerk of Courts - Home

ON MOT TO VACATE JGMT /

THE PARTIES ARE
ORDERED TO MEDIATION

ON fEBRUARY 26, 2014 @
9:30 A.M. RM 1050

AGAINST PLAINTIFF AND
MOTION TO VACATE N AL
JUDGMENT

AGAINST CHERYL WILSON
ONLY

Party: Plaintiff American
Express Centurion

AFFIDAVIT OF PLAINTIFF
Party: Plaintiff American
Express Centurion

TO DEEM PLAINTIFF'S
ADMISSIONS ADMITTED

DISCOVERY/ granted
Party: Plaintiff American
Express Centurion

TO DEEM DEFENDANT
CHERYL WILSON'S
ADMISSIONS ADMITTED
Party: Plaintiff American
Express Centurion

AUGUST 1, 2013 at 8:45AM
RM 1050

motion for contempt against
pl/ not ruled upon;,, and df's
motin to stay proceedings
pending appella

e review/ granted

2/27/13 8:45 rm 880

against pl and motion to stay
proceedings pending appellate
review (df -counter pl's)

Party: Defendant Noveshen,
Eric

13

1

536

10

18
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02/13/2013

01/30/2013

07/25/2012

07/25/2012

07/25/2012

07/17/2012

06/18/2012

06/01/2012

06/01/2012

04/18/2012

03/27/2012

03/27/2012

01/03/2012

11/16/2011

Notice of Hearing

Motion to Compel

Notice of Service

Notice of Service

Notice of Service of Interrogs

Notice of Appeal

Order

Notice of Hearing

Motion to Vacate Order

Order

Notice of Hearing

Motion to Dismiss

Notice

Comment:

Broward County Clerk of Courts - Home

2/27/13 8:45 rm 1050

discovery (exhibit attached)
Party: Plaintiff American
Express Centurion

pl's first request for
admissions to df

Party: Plaintiff American
Express Centurion

pl's first request for production
of documents to df

Party: Plaintiff American
Express Centurion

Party: Plaintiff American
Express Centurion

Party: Defendant Noveshen,
Eric

allowing substitution of cnsel

06/18/12 @8:45am rm 940

dismissal
Party: Plaintiff American
Express Centurion

on df's mot to dismiss for
failure to prosecute pursuant
to rule 1.420(e)/ granted/
dismissed w/out

rejudice

(April 3, 2012 - 8:45 a.m. -
Room 940)

for failure to prosecute
pursuant to rule 1.420(e)
Party: Defendant Noveshen,
Eric

for failure to prosecute
Party: Defendant Noveshen,
Eric

*** sent up to judge ord for
substitution of counsel on 12-

https://www.browardclerk.org/WWeb2/CaseSearch/Details/?caseid=NzA3NTIz-eTZd5gttG%2bl%3d&caseNum=CACE08025623&category=CV
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10/04/2011

10/04/2011

03/25/2011

03/25/2011

02/08/2011

12/20/2010

11/08/2010

11/02/2010

11/02/2010

10/28/2010

10/27/2010

09/08/2010

09/08/2010

05/12/2010

04/14/2010

04/13/2010

Broward County Clerk of Courts - Home

Comment:

Stipulation for Substitution of Counsel

Notice of Taking Deposition Duces Tecum

Notice of Taking Deposition Duces Tecum

Order

Notice of Hearing

Motion to Compel

Certificate

Certificate

Amended Complaint

Motion for Leave to Amend

Notice of Taking Deposition Duces Tecum

Notice of Taking Deposition Duces Tecum

Objection

Notice of Hearing

Amended Motion

09-11 ***

*** sent up to judge ord
allowing substitution of

counsel on 10-26-11 ***

drew beinhaker esq fbn:

163538

Party: Plaintiff American
Express Centurion

of eric noveshen

of cheryl wilson

compelling depo and awarding
costs and attys fees/granted

2/8/11 8:45

depo and award costs and atty
fees

Party: Plaintiff American
Express Centurion

of non attendance/cynthia

of non attendance/cynthia

Ipltf

Party: Plaintiff American
Express Centurion

Party: Defendant Noveshen,
Eric

Party: Defendant Wilson,
Cheryl

in opposition to summary
judgment/deft cheryl

5/25/10 8:45 rm 1005b

FOR SUMMARY JGMT AND
AWARD OF COSTS AS TO
DEFT CHERYL WILSON/
PLTF AMER EXPRESS

https://www.browardclerk.org/WWeb2/CaseSearch/Details/?caseid=NzA3NTIz-eTZd5gttG%2bl%3d&caseNum=CACE08025623&category=CV
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01/28/2010

12/30/2009

11/30/2009

11/30/2009

03/12/2009

02/27/2009

01/20/2009

12/31/2008

12/24/2008

12/09/2008

12/08/2008

11/26/2008

11/04/2008

Broward County Clerk of Courts - Home

Objection

Notice of Hearing

Affidavit in Support

Motion for Summary Judgment

Amended

Order

Notice of Hearing

Answer & Affirmative Defenses

Letter Sent For Add'l Cross/Ctr/3rd Pty

Complaint Fee

Answer & Affirmative Defenses

Motion to Strike

Order Granting Motion

Motion to Vacate

CENTURION BANK

in opposition to summary
judgment/deft cheryl wilson

2/8/10 8:45

of motion for summary
judgment/pltf

And Award Of Costs As To
Deft Cheryl Wilson

Party: Plaintiff American
Express Centurion

2nd Amended Affirmative
Defenses/deft Cheryl Wilson
(LxI)

Order On Granting PItf'S
Motion To Strike Deft Cheryl L
Wilson'S Affirmative
Defenses/granted/15 Day

To Filed Amended Affirmative
Defenses (LxI)

02/26/09 At 08:45 Rm 840-
Notice Of Hearing (Jet)

Ans & Affirmative Defenses
To Counterclaim/pltf (Jet)

Letter Sent To Eric Noveshen
Re: $295.00 Due Counterclaim

(Cxp)

Ans & Affirmative Defenses &
Counterclaim To PI'S
Complaint/df Eric Noveshen

(Cxp)

Motion To Strike Affirm
Defenses/pltf (Txw)

Order Granting Df'S Mot To
Vacate Order Of Defa By Df
Noveshen/granted. Df
Noveshen Shall Have 15 Da
s To File An Ans To The
Complaint (Cxp)

Motion To Vacate Order Of
Default/deft Eric L Noveshen

https://www.browardclerk.org/WWeb2/CaseSearch/Details/?caseid=NzA3NTIz-eTZd5gttG%2bl%3d&caseNum=CACE08025623&category=CV
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11/04/2008

11/04/2008

10/14/2008

10/03/2008

10/01/2008

10/01/2008

10/01/2008

09/11/2008

07/21/2008

06/26/2008

06/09/2008

06/05/2008

06/05/2008

06/05/2008

06/05/2008

Comment:

Notice of Hearing

Order

Memorandum in Opposition

Non-Military Affidavit

Notice of Hearing

Motion for Default & Default

Motion to Strike

Summons Returned Served

Letter/ Answer

Summons Returned Served

Filing Fee

Complaint

Civil Cover Sheet

Summons Issued

Broward County Clerk of Courts - Home

(Lxl)

Affirmative Defenses/deft
Cheryl Wilson (LxlI)

11/25/08 At 08:45 Rm 840-
Notice Of Hearing (LxI)

Order Granting PItf'S Motion
To Strike/granted/ 15 Days To
File Amended Affirmative
Defenses (Lxl)

Memorandum In Opposition To
PI'S Mot For Default As To Df
Eric Noveshen And Mot To
Allow Late Filing

Of Response Of Claim/df Eric
L Noveshen (Thg)

Non-Military Affidavit
Regarding Eric Noveshen (LxI)

10/13/08 At 08:45 Rm 840-
Notice Of Hearing (LxI)

Mo For Default & Default
Against Eric Noveshen Aka

Eric Lance Noveshen (LxI)

Motion To Strike Deft Cheryl
Wilson'S Affirmative
Defenses/pltf (Tds)

Sums Retd Srvd 6/26/08 Eric
Noveshen Aka Eric Lance
Noveshen (Lxl)

Letter/answer/deft Cheryl
Wilson (LxI)

Sums Retd Srvd 6-6-08 Cheryl
Wilson Aka Cheryl Diane
Wilson (Thg)

Filing Fee Paid (540)

Complaint Filed (540)

Civil Cover Sheet (Ips)

Summons Issued 2 (Ips)

https://www.browardclerk.org/WWeb2/CaseSearch/Details/?caseid=NzA3NTIz-eTZd5gttG%2bl%3d&caseNum=CACE08025623&category=CV
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06/05/2008  Clock In Date of Case 06/05/08 Is Clock-In Date Of
Case (Ips)
06/05/2008 Random Assignment Random Assignment Subd:14
(540)
= Hearing(s) Total: 0

There is no Hearing information available for this case.

= Related Case(s) Total: 0

There is no related case information available for this case.
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