American Express Centurion

Plaintiff vs. Cheryl Wilson, et al

Defendant

Broward County Case Number: CACE08025623 **State Reporting Number:** 062008CA025623AXXXCE

Court Type: Civil Division - Circuit Court **Case Type:** Contract and Indebtedness

Incident Date: N/A

Filing Date: 06/05/2008

Court Location: Central Courthouse **Case Status:** Disposition Entered

Magistrate Id / Name: N/A

Judge ID / Name: 14 Rodriguez, Carlos Augusto

Party(ies)

Total: 3

Party Type	Party Name	Address	 Attorneys / Address★ Denotes Lead Attorney
Plaintiff	American Express Centurion		★ Wiener, Carolyn Retained Bar ID: 81746 Jaffe and Asher, LLP 3475 Sheridan Street, Suite 209 Hollywood, FL 33021
Defendant	Noveshen, Eric Also Known As Noveshen, Eric Lance		★ Pro Se Retained
Defendant	Wilson, Cheryl Also Known As Wilson, Cheryl Diane		

Disposition(s)

Total: 4

Date ♦ Statistica	I Closure(s)
01/03/2014 Disposed	by Judge

Date ♦	Disposition(s)	View	Page(s)
06/10/2014	Final Order of Dismissal Comment (AND AGREEMNT-STIPULATION OF THE PARTIES/FINAL ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION ORDER OF DISMISSAL CASE SETTLED) Vol./Book 50848 , Page 1836, 2 pages Instrument Number 112342422	L	2
01/03/2014	Final Judgment Vol./Book 50453 , Page 6, 1 pages Instrument Number 112021167		1
08/30/2013	Mandate Affirmed Vol./Book 50128 , Page 1186, 2 pages Instrument Number 111774902		2
06/18/2012	Order Vacating Dismissal Comment (Order Upon Pltf's Motion to Vacate Order of Dismissal is Granted.)		

Event(s) & Document(s)

Total: 79

Date ♦	Description	Additional Text	View	Pages
02/26/2015	Order	ALLOWING SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL	L	1
02/26/2015	Stipulation for Substitution of Counsel			2
02/26/2015	Consent	TO STIPULATION FOR SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL	L	1
12/30/2014	Stipulation	FOR SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL Party: Plaintiff American Express Centurion		2
04/21/2014	Notice of Mediation	May 27, 2014 TIME 11:30A.M	L	1
02/26/2014	Order	ON DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR CONTEMPT AGAINST PLAINTIFF AND DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO VACATE FINAL JUDGMENT / DENIED		2

02/26/2014	Order	ON MOT TO VACATE JGMT / THE PARTIES ARE ORDERED TO MEDIATION		1
02/07/2014	Notice of Hearing	ON fEBRUARY 26, 2014 @ 9:30 A.M. RM 1050		13
01/24/2014	Motion for Contempt	AGAINST PLAINTIFF AND MOTION TO VACATE N AL JUDGMENT	L	11
12/13/2013	Exhibits			536
12/13/2013	Motion for Final Judgment	AGAINST CHERYL WILSON ONLY Party: Plaintiff American Express Centurion		10
12/13/2013	Affidavit of Indebtedness	AFFIDAVIT OF PLAINTIFF Party: Plaintiff American Express Centurion		18
08/16/2013	Order Granting Motion	TO DEEM PLAINTIFF'S ADMISSIONS ADMITTED	L	1
08/01/2013	Order on Motion to Compel	DISCOVERY/ granted Party: Plaintiff American Express Centurion		1
08/01/2013	Motion	TO DEEM DEFENDANT CHERYL WILSON'S ADMISSIONS ADMITTED Party: Plaintiff American Express Centurion	L	2
07/08/2013	Notice of Hearing	AUGUST 1, 2013 at 8:45AM RM 1050	L	1
02/27/2013	Order	motion for contempt against pl/ not ruled upon;,, and df's motin to stay proceedings pending appella e review/ granted		
02/20/2013	Notice of Hearing	2/27/13 8:45 rm 880		
02/20/2013	Motion for Contempt	against pl and motion to stay proceedings pending appellate review (df -counter pl's) Party: <i>Defendant</i> Noveshen, Eric		

02/13/2013	Notice of Hearing	2/27/13 8:45 rm 1050	
01/30/2013	Motion to Compel	discovery (exhibit attached) Party: Plaintiff American Express Centurion	
07/25/2012	Notice of Service	pl's first request for admissions to df Party: <i>Plaintiff</i> American Express Centurion	
07/25/2012	Notice of Service	pl's first request for production of documents to df Party: <i>Plaintiff</i> American Express Centurion	
07/25/2012	Notice of Service of Interrogs	Party: <i>Plaintiff</i> American Express Centurion	
07/17/2012	Notice of Appeal	Party: <i>Defendant</i> Noveshen, Eric	
06/18/2012	Order	allowing substitution of cnsel	
06/01/2012	Notice of Hearing	06/18/12 @8:45am rm 940	
06/01/2012	Motion to Vacate Order	dismissal Party: Plaintiff American Express Centurion	
04/18/2012	Order	on df's mot to dismiss for failure to prosecute pursuant to rule 1.420(e)/ granted/ dismissed w/out rejudice	
03/27/2012	Notice of Hearing	(April 3, 2012 - 8:45 a.m Room 940)	
03/27/2012	Motion to Dismiss	for failure to prosecute pursuant to rule 1.420(e) Party: Defendant Noveshen, Eric	
01/03/2012	Notice	for failure to prosecute Party: Defendant Noveshen, Eric	
11/16/2011	Comment:	*** sent up to judge ord for substitution of counsel on 12-	

		09-11 ***	
10/04/2011	Comment:	*** sent up to judge ord allowing substitution of counsel on 10-26-11 ***	
10/04/2011	Stipulation for Substitution of Counsel	drew beinhaker esq fbn: 163538 Party: <i>Plaintiff</i> American Express Centurion	
03/25/2011	Notice of Taking Deposition Duces Tecum	of eric noveshen	
03/25/2011	Notice of Taking Deposition Duces Tecum	of cheryl wilson	
02/08/2011	Order	compelling depo and awarding costs and attys fees/granted	
12/20/2010	Notice of Hearing	2/8/11 8:45	
11/08/2010	Motion to Compel	depo and award costs and atty fees Party: <i>Plaintiff</i> American Express Centurion	
11/02/2010	Certificate	of non attendance/cynthia	
11/02/2010	Certificate	of non attendance/cynthia	
10/28/2010	Amended Complaint	/pltf	
10/27/2010	Motion for Leave to Amend	Party: <i>Plaintiff</i> American Express Centurion	
09/08/2010	Notice of Taking Deposition Duces Tecum	Party: <i>Defendant</i> Noveshen, Eric	
09/08/2010	Notice of Taking Deposition Duces Tecum	Party: <i>Defendant</i> Wilson, Cheryl	
05/12/2010	Objection	in opposition to summary judgment/deft cheryl	
04/14/2010	Notice of Hearing	5/25/10 8:45 rm 1005b	
04/13/2010	Amended Motion	FOR SUMMARY JGMT AND AWARD OF COSTS AS TO DEFT CHERYL WILSON/ PLTF AMER EXPRESS	

		CENTURION BANK
01/28/2010	Objection	in opposition to summary judgment/deft cheryl wilson
12/30/2009	Notice of Hearing	2/8/10 8:45
11/30/2009	Affidavit in Support	of motion for summary judgment/pltf
11/30/2009	Motion for Summary Judgment	And Award Of Costs As To Deft Cheryl Wilson Party: Plaintiff American Express Centurion
03/12/2009	Amended	2nd Amended Affirmative Defenses/deft Cheryl Wilson (Lxl)
02/27/2009	Order	Order On Granting Pltf'S Motion To Strike Deft Cheryl L Wilson'S Affirmative Defenses/granted/15 Day To Filed Amended Affirmative Defenses (LxI)
01/20/2009	Notice of Hearing	02/26/09 At 08:45 Rm 840- Notice Of Hearing (Jet)
12/31/2008	Answer & Affirmative Defenses	Ans & Affirmative Defenses To Counterclaim/pltf (Jet)
12/24/2008	Letter Sent For Add'l Cross/Ctr/3rd Pty Complaint Fee	Letter Sent To Eric Noveshen Re: \$295.00 Due Counterclaim (Cxp)
12/09/2008	Answer & Affirmative Defenses	Ans & Affirmative Defenses & Counterclaim To PI'S Complaint/df Eric Noveshen (Cxp)
12/08/2008	Motion to Strike	Motion To Strike Affirm Defenses/pltf (Txw)
11/26/2008	Order Granting Motion	Order Granting Df'S Mot To Vacate Order Of Defa By Df Noveshen/granted. Df Noveshen Shall Have 15 Da s To File An Ans To The Complaint (Cxp)
11/04/2008	Motion to Vacate	Motion To Vacate Order Of Default/deft Eric L Noveshen

		(LxI)	
11/04/2008	Comment:	Affirmative Defenses/deft Cheryl Wilson (LxI)	
11/04/2008	Notice of Hearing	11/25/08 At 08:45 Rm 840- Notice Of Hearing (LxI)	
10/14/2008	Order	Order Granting Pltf'S Motion To Strike/granted/ 15 Days To File Amended Affirmative Defenses (LxI)	
10/03/2008	Memorandum in Opposition	Memorandum In Opposition To PI'S Mot For Default As To Df Eric Noveshen And Mot To Allow Late Filing Of Response Of Claim/df Eric L Noveshen (Thg)	
10/01/2008	Non-Military Affidavit	Non-Military Affidavit Regarding Eric Noveshen (LxI)	
10/01/2008	Notice of Hearing	10/13/08 At 08:45 Rm 840- Notice Of Hearing (LxI)	
10/01/2008	Motion for Default & Default	Mo For Default & Default Against Eric Noveshen Aka Eric Lance Noveshen (LxI)	
09/11/2008	Motion to Strike	Motion To Strike Deft Cheryl Wilson'S Affirmative Defenses/pltf (Tds)	
07/21/2008	Summons Returned Served	Sums Retd Srvd 6/26/08 Eric Noveshen Aka Eric Lance Noveshen (LxI)	
06/26/2008	Letter/Answer	Letter/answer/deft Cheryl Wilson (LxI)	
06/09/2008	Summons Returned Served	Sums Retd Srvd 6-6-08 Cheryl Wilson Aka Cheryl Diane Wilson (Thg)	
06/05/2008	Filing Fee	Filing Fee Paid (54o)	
06/05/2008	Complaint	Complaint Filed (54o)	
06/05/2008	Civil Cover Sheet	Civil Cover Sheet (Ips)	
06/05/2008	Summons Issued	Summons Issued 2 (Ips)	

06/05/2008	Clock In Date of Case	06/05/08 Is Clock-In Date Of Case (Ips)	
06/05/2008	Random Assignment	Random Assignment Subd:14 (54o)	

Hearing(s)
 There is no Hearing information available for this case.

Related Case(s)

There is no related case information available for this case.

Total: 0